APN: 005-520-17

Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to:

Name:

Montezuma Mines Inc.

Address:

559 W. Silver St, #301

City/State/Zip: Elko, NV 89801

PAGE 72-73 Montesuma Mixes 2005 APR 25\_ AM 10: 07

EUREKA COUHTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 1500

196753

This space for recorders use only

## **GRANT DEED**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Grantors (Seller), whose names are Louise Ann Volta, Jennifer Ann Taylor and Amanda Kay Volta, grant to the Grantee (Buyer), whose name is Montezuma Mines Inc., a Nevada corporation, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditament's, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and revisions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, all that real property whose legal description is as follows:

SW½NE½ of Section 19, Township 29 North, Range 49 East, MDB&M, Eureka County, Nevada

Witness Whereof, our hands have been set on March Amanda Kay Volta ⊵ouise Ann Vol<u>ta</u> Jennifer Ann Tayloi

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF OKANGE

\_day of <del>March</del>, 2005, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Louise Ann Volta, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument and who acknowledged she executed this instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires:\_\_\_

PEB. 1712008

BOOK 4 0 9 PAGE 0 7 2

ROBERT MACCHIAVELLO NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORN COMMISSION # 1470612 **ORANGE COUNT** 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE

APRIL

On this 7th day of March, 2005, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Jennifer Ann Taylor, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument and who acknowledged she executed this instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

\*\*ROBERT MACCHIAVELLO NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1470812 ORANGE COUNTY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COUNTY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF

On this 7 day of Merch, 2005, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Amanda
Kay Volta, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument
and who acknowledged she executed this instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

ROBERT MACCHIAVELLO
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
COMMISSION # 1470812
ORANGE COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. February 17, 2008

Notary Public
My commission expires:

FEB. 17, 2008

196753

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		Parament float	ment #: 1967531
	Daniel Month auto)	Document/instru	iment #: / 9 6 / 3
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			09 Page: 72-23
-> 005 500 47		Date of Recordi	ng: <u>4-25-05</u>
	<u>-17                                    </u>	Notes:	
b)	<del></del>	<u> </u>	\ \
2. Type of P  a) X c) X e) g) i)	Vacant Land b) _ Condo/Twnhse d)	Single Fam. Res 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	4,000.00
		The state of the s	4,000.00
	ieu of Foreclosure Only (v		<del></del>
	Tax Value:	_	
Real Prop	perty Transfer Tax Due:	\$	15.60
	on Claimed: or Tax Exemption, per NRS 3 Reason for Exemption:	75.090, Section:	<u>/-/</u>
D. 2. P.			<
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided hereit of additional ta	ed declares and acknowledge i 10, that the information provide supported by documental n. Furthermore, the disallowated x due, may result in a penalty	es, under penalty of perjury, purided is correct to the best of the tion if called upon to substantia ance of any claimed exemption of 10% of the tax due plus into an Seller shall be jointly an	eir information and te the information or other determination erest at 1% per month.
additional ar	nount owed.	, ,	
		/ / /	
Signature <sub>4</sub>	Tracing Tolla	Capacity	Seller (Grantor)
Signature		Capacity	Buyer (Grantee
J.g.,			34,01 (314
SELLER (C	GRANTOR) INFORMA (Required)	TION BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFORMATION (Required)
Print Name:	Louise Volta, et al	Print Name:	Montezuma Mines Inc.
Address:	17122 Sandra Lee Ln	Address:	559 W. Silver St, #301
City:	Huntington Beach	City:	Elko
State:	CA 92649	State:	Nevada 89801
1	/ /		
	/PERSON REQUEST	ING RECORDING	
	the Seller or Buyer)		
Print Name:		Es	scrow #
Address:			
City:		State:	Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)